
Celkově

Place Name Team name Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Pace (time / km)

1 Radim Ondráček Ekonom Praha 36:07.7 18:13.9 17:53.8 3:36.8

2 Tomáš Böhm 36:22.3 18:12.7 18:09.6 3:38.2

3 Vojtěch Grundman 37:24.0 18:40.1 18:43.9 3:44.4

4 Antonín Hrdina TJ ČZU Praha-Rolníci 37:31.8 18:36.0 18:55.8 3:45.2

5 Marian Valek 38:09.9 18:46.9 19:23.0 3:49.0

6 Jiří Vanta 41:12.7 20:20.6 20:52.1 4:07.3

7 Milan Cibík KPO 41:51.2 20:32.2 21:19.0 4:11.1

8 Jan Mraček Technika Praha 42:15.8 21:10.6 21:05.2 4:13.6

9 Miroslav Bezdìk Český běžecký klub 42:21.0 21:06.3 21:14.7 4:14.1

10 Václav Větrovský Liberec 45:19.7 21:52.1 23:27.6 4:32.0

11 Lukáš Srnec 46:05.0 22:45.9 23:19.1 4:36.5

12 Jan Mazák Wotnau Team 46:46.5 22:42.1 24:04.4 4:40.6

13 Václav Kulhavý 47:13.4 23:24.3 23:49.1 4:43.3

14 Vladimir Černý 47:15.4 24:07.4 23:08.0 4:43.5

15 Markéta Vyšínová 48:10.2 24:06.1 24:04.1 4:49.0

16 Stanislav Vyšín 48:10.4 24:06.0 24:04.4 4:49.0

17 Aleš Zenáhlík 49:21.1 26:05.1 23:16.0 4:56.1

18 Jakub Kaše 49:29.6 25:48.9 23:40.7 4:57.0

19 Anežka Kružíková SK Jeseniova 49:38.9 24:26.7 25:12.2 4:57.9

20 Lenka Grundmanová 52:25.9 24:09.2 28:16.7 5:14.6

21 Jan Šubrt 53:47.5 26:35.6 27:11.9 5:22.7

22 Lukas Alt 54:09.0 26:14.7 27:54.3 5:24.9

23 Kateřina Ravčuková 57:27.3 27:54.5 29:32.8 5:44.7

24 Jan Sova MP Praha 57:27.9 28:23.0 29:04.9 5:44.8

25 Dagmar Strnadová 1:00:13.4 29:34.8 30:38.6 6:01.3

26 Pavel Koloc AC Total Zero 1:03:59.7 31:54.9 32:04.8 6:24.0

Dospělí (20-39) - Žena

Place Name Team name Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Pace (time / km)

1 Anežka Kružíková SK Jeseniova 49:38.9 24:26.7 25:12.2 4:57.9

2 Lenka Grundmanová 52:25.9 24:09.2 28:16.7 5:14.6

3 Kateřina Ravčuková 57:27.3 27:54.5 29:32.8 5:44.7

Dospělí (20-39) - Muž

Place Name Team name Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Pace (time / km)

1 Tomáš Böhm 36:22.3 18:12.7 18:09.6 3:38.2

2 Vojtěch Grundman 37:24.0 18:40.1 18:43.9 3:44.4

3 Antonín Hrdina TJ ČZU Praha-Rolníci 37:31.8 18:36.0 18:55.8 3:45.2

4 Jiří Vanta 41:12.7 20:20.6 20:52.1 4:07.3

5 Miroslav Bezdìk Český běžecký klub 42:21.0 21:06.3 21:14.7 4:14.1

6 Václav Větrovský Liberec 45:19.7 21:52.1 23:27.6 4:32.0

7 Lukáš Srnec 46:05.0 22:45.9 23:19.1 4:36.5

8 Vladimir Černý 47:15.4 24:07.4 23:08.0 4:43.5

9 Aleš Zenáhlík 49:21.1 26:05.1 23:16.0 4:56.1

10 Jakub Kaše 49:29.6 25:48.9 23:40.7 4:57.0

11 Jan Šubrt 53:47.5 26:35.6 27:11.9 5:22.7

12 Lukas Alt 54:09.0 26:14.7 27:54.3 5:24.9

Dospělí (40-49) - Žena

Place Name Team name Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Pace (time / km)

1 Markéta Vyšínová 48:10.2 24:06.1 24:04.1 4:49.0

2 Dagmar Strnadová 1:00:13.4 29:34.8 30:38.6 6:01.3

Dospělí (40-49) - Muž

Place Name Team name Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Pace (time / km)

1 Radim Ondráček Ekonom Praha 36:07.7 18:13.9 17:53.8 3:36.8

2 Marian Valek 38:09.9 18:46.9 19:23.0 3:49.0

3 Milan Cibík KPO 41:51.2 20:32.2 21:19.0 4:11.1

4 Jan Mazák Wotnau Team 46:46.5 22:42.1 24:04.4 4:40.6

5 Václav Kulhavý 47:13.4 23:24.3 23:49.1 4:43.3

6 Stanislav Vyšín 48:10.4 24:06.0 24:04.4 4:49.0

Dospělí (50+) - Muž

Place Name Team name Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Pace (time / km)

1 Jan Mraček Technika Praha 42:15.8 21:10.6 21:05.2 4:13.6

2 Jan Sova MP Praha 57:27.9 28:23.0 29:04.9 5:44.8

3 Pavel Koloc AC Total Zero 1:03:59.7 31:54.9 32:04.8 6:24.0


